

No.H/20034/20/2013-(IS-II)(Pl.)
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS
(IS-I DIVISION)

Reply of Sl No. 294
RTI MATTER

Spec Post

Reply of Sl No. 311

North Block, New Delhi
Dated 03 March 2014

OFFICE MEMORANDUM

Subject: Information sought under the RTI Act, 2005 by Shri Sanjeev Mishra.

Please find enclosed herewith copy of on-line RTI application having its Registration No.MHOME/R/2014/80197 dated 28.02.2014. received by the undersigned on 03.03.2014 from other Public Authority.

2. As far as IS-II Section of IS-I Division is concerned, for which I am the CPIO, the application does not relate to this Division.

3. However, the RTI application is transferred to HR Division, MHA and Bihar Government under section 6(3) of RTI Act, 2005 with the request to furnish the information to applicant directly.

4. In case you are not satisfied with the reply, you may prefer an appeal within 30 days from the receipt of this communication to Shri Rakesh Singh, Joint Secretary (IS-I), Ministry of Home Affairs, North Block, New Delhi who is the appellate authority in this case.

(Rakesh Mittal)

a/c
Director (IS-I) & CPIO
Tel.23092132

Copy to:

1. Shri Sanjeev Mishra, D-102, Oberoi Splendor, JVRL, Near Majas Depot, Jogeshwari (East), Mumbai - 400 060.
2. Shri Amir Subhani, Principal Secretary, Home Department, Old Secretariat, Government of Bihar, Patna - 800 001
3. JS(NI) & CPIO, HR Division, MHA, NDCC-II Building, Jai Singh Road, New Delhi.

1881/155/14
10/3/14

SCN. 311

RTI REQUEST DETAILS

Registration No. :	MHOME/R/2014/80197	Date of Receipt :	28 02 2014
Type of Receipt :	Electronically Transferred from Other Public Authority	Language of Request :	English
Name :	sanjeev mishra	Gender :	Male
Address :	D 102, Oberoi Splendor, JVLR, Near Majas Depot, Jogeshwari East, Mumbai. Pin:400060		
State :	Maharashtra	Country :	India
Phone No. :	Details not provided	Mobile No. :	-91-9403931260
Email :	sanjeev30mishra@gmail.com		
Status (Rural/Urban) :	Details not provided	Education Status :	Details not provided
Letter No. :	Details not provided	Letter Date :	Details not provided
Is Requester Below Poverty Line ? :	No	Citizenship Status :	Indian
Amount Paid :	0	Mode of Payment :	Payment Gateway
Mode(s) of information Supply :	Hard Copy		
Does it concern the life or Liberty of a Person ? :	Details not provided.	Request Pertains to :	RAKESH MITTAL, DIR(IS I)

For the sake of clear understanding of my request, I would like to give a brief of the situation based on which I seek some pieces of information. I was abused, assaulted and locked inside a cell by 3 policemen in a Police Station in Bihar 3 and a half months back. Since then I wrote several applications for action against the policemen to S.P, I.G, DGP, Principal Secretary(Home) & Chief Secretary(Bihar). However, till now neither any action has been taken nor I have got any response from any of them. Therefore, I seek the following information :

(a) Whether the Central government can remain mute spectator just because Law and Order is a State subject even though Human Rights is continued to be violated by the Bihar Police.

ik not & to w/10/3
PA
10/3
14

311/Dir-(IS I)
10/3/14

S(114)

- Information Sought :**
- (b) The way forward so that my complaint against the policemen is considered and action taken against the policemen.
 - (c) The officials, their contact details including Postal Address to whom I should write to get the justice against the policemen.
 - (d) The remedies available to fill the loopholes through which the policemen are being protected as is evident from the fact that 3 and a half months has not been sufficient for them.
 - (e) The action which can be taken under the administrative set up of our country against those whose omission and commission resulted in the delay in getting justice .
 - (f) The course of action I should take to ensure that my complaint against the three policemen is taken seriously and acted upon.
 - (g) What is the implication of the Chairman of Bihar State Human Rights Commissions expressing doubt on the safety of people of Bihar under the DGP, Bihar in one of its ruling in 2013.

[Print](#) [Close](#)